FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contacts:

Wendy Maddalone

Marketing and Communications Director

Wendy.Maddalone@SecurityFirstFlorida.com



Security First Feeds Local Families

[ORMOND BEACH, FLORIDA, November 14, 2024] Security First Insurance is excited to announce the return of its Giving Thanks Decorating Contest, which took place on Wednesday, November 13, 2024. This event provides a unique opportunity for our team members to give back to the community for the Thanksgiving holiday.

Over 200 employees came together to craft elaborate "Giving Thanks" baskets, showing their care and commitment to feeding local families for the holidays.

Each basket contained non-perishable food items and grocery store gift cards, providing a week's worth of meals for 18 families in need. In addition, nearly \$1,600 in gift cards were donated, surpassing last year's donation. In collaboration with the Jewish Federation of Volusia and Flagler counties, all donations were distributed to the local community.

As part of our Giving Thanks Decorating Contest, Security First judges selected three winning baskets. It was a tough call, but after careful deliberation, they chose the winners:

- First Place: Underwriting's Gravy Train
- Second Place: Customer Support's Heartfelt Hauler
- Third Place: Claims' Turkey Technical Team

"As we reflect on the incredible generosity of our team members, I am filled with immense pride and gratitude. The dedication and compassion our team members have shown embodies the spirit and joy of giving. Each basket created, each donation made, and every effort to support our community highlights the remarkable character of our team," shared Melissa Burt DeVriese, President, Security First Insurance.

About Security First Insurance

Headquartered in Ormond Beach, Fla. Security First Insurance is built on more than 100 years of history and experience in the insurance industry. The company has an acute understanding of Floridians' vulnerability to natural catastrophes. Its President, Melissa Burt DeVriese, is one of a few female presidents of a homeowner's insurance company in the State of Florida and one of a handful in the nation. CEO and former U.S. Senator, Locke Burt, affords the distinct advantage of

shaping Florida's homeowners insurance market through insurance law reform. The company serves hundreds of thousands of policyholders living across the state, storm after storm, year after year[®].

Security First Insurance has been assigned a Financial Stability Rating® (FSR) of A, Exceptional, from Demotech, Inc. and is strongly committed to improving Florida's homeowners insurance market and initiatives that support and protect residents and communities of the Sunshine State.

Follow the company on LinkedIn (<u>linkedin.com/company/securityfirstmanagers</u>), Facebook (<u>facebook.com/InsuringFloridaHomes</u>), or visit <u>SecurityFirstFlorida.com</u>.

###